11
O
B
S
O
L
E
T

KD/KG Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breakers
Class 540
Powerpact KD and KG circuit breakers are in obsolescence. Do not use on new applications. Limited service stock is available for
replacement or fill purposes. Contact your local Sales Office for product availability.
Table 11.39:  Powerpact® K Frame—250 A, Thermal-Magnetic (240 Vac)
Continuous
Current
Rating
@ 40o C
AC Magnetic
Trip Settings D Interrupting Level G Interrupting Level Terminal
Wire
RangeHold Trip Cat. No. $ Price Cat. No. $ Price
2P, 240 Vac
100 A 1100 A 1700 A KDL22100 Not Available KGL22100 Not Available
AL250KD
6 AWG–350 kcmil
Al or Cu
110 A 1100 A 1700 A KDL22110 Not Available KGL22110 Not Available
125 A 1100 A 1700 A KDL22125 Not Available KGL22125 Not Available
150 A 1100 A 1700 A KDL22150 Not Available KGL22150 Not Available
175 A 1400 A 2400 A KDL22175 Not Available KGL22175 Not Available
200 A 1400 A 2400 A KDL22200 Not Available KGL22200 Not Available
225 A 1400 A 2400 A KDL22225 Not Available KGL22225 Not Available
250 A 1400 A 2400 A KDL22250 Not Available KGL22250 Not Available
3P, 240 Vac
100 A 1100 A 1700 A KDL32100 2123.00 KGL32100 Not Available
AL250KD
6 AWG–350 kcmil
Al or Cu
110 A 1100 A 1700 A KDL32110 Not Available KGL32110 Not Available
125 A 1100 A 1700 A KDL32125 2123.00 KGL32125 Not Available
150 A 1100 A 1700 A KDL32150 2123.00 KGL32150 Not Available
175 A 1400 A 2400 A KDL32175 Not Available KGL32175 Not Available
200 A 1400 A 2400 A KDL32200 Not Available KGL32200 Not Available
225 A 1400 A 2400 A KDL32225 2123.00 KGL32225 Not Available
250 A 1400 A 2400 A KDL32250 Not Available KGL32250 Not Available
Table 11.40:  Mechanical Lug Kit Information
Kit Catalog
Number
Circuit Breaker Application